
Power Specifications

Dell 5130cdn Color Laser Printer

* Power consumption in networked standby if all wired network ports are connected 
and all wireless network ports are activated.

Your Dell 5130cdn Color Laser Printer enters network standby mode within 
20 minutes (Factory default setting). You can change the timeout setting to 
enter network standby mode. Please refer to the User's Guide.

Power Saver Time

Factory default settings were changed from 15 min. to 10 min. based on ErP 
Lot26 requirements as below.

** Factory default setting

*** User can adjust setting

The same information can be found at www.dell.com/support.

Power Consumption

Ready

Sleep

Network Standby*
Offline

220-240 V

130 W 

75 W 

6.3 W

0 W 

110-127 V

125 W

65 W

5.5 W

0 W

Sleep 10 min.** Specifies the time for transition to the 
power saver time (Sleep) in minutes.5-30 min.***

Deep Sleep 10 min.** Specifies the time for transition to the 
power saver time (Deep Sleep) in 
minutes.

1-29 min.***

604E79650/053XMNA00
KB3295EN0-1


