

Power Specifications

Dell 5130cdn Color Laser Printer

Power Consumption	220-240 V	110-127 V
Ready	130 W	125 W
Sleep	75 W	65 W
Network Standby*	6.3 W	5.5 W
Offline	0 W	0 W

^{*} Power consumption in networked standby if all wired network ports are connected and all wireless network ports are activated.

Your Dell 5130cdn Color Laser Printer enters network standby mode within 20 minutes (Factory default setting). You can change the timeout setting to enter network standby mode. Please refer to the User's Guide.

Power Saver Time

Factory default settings were changed from 15 min. to 10 min. based on ErP Lot26 requirements as below.

Sleep		Specifies the time for transition to the	
	5-30 min.***	power saver time (Sleep) in minutes.	
Deep Sleep		Specifies the time for transition to the	
	1-29 min.***	power saver time (Deep Sleep) in minutes.	

^{**} Factory default setting

The same information can be found at www.dell.com/support.



604E79650/053XMNA00 KB3295ENO-1

^{***} User can adjust setting